AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
December 6, 2021
6:3G P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
*  Regular Council Meeting, 11/15/21 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
*  Agenda Hems
* Non-Agenda Items — Bucky Doane

CLAIMS REPORT 11/30/21 (pgs. 7-27)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
¢ Building Inspector Report, November 2021 — no permits issued

COMMITTEE REPORTS
* Minutes of Park & Rec Meeting, 11/29/21 (pgs. 28-29)

CITY ATTORNEY
* Resolution No, 2043 re: 275 Montana Ave Lien (pg. 30-32)
* Ordinance No. 847 (1* rdg) re: Sale of Roosevelt Park (pg. 33-34)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

s AMKO Advisors (pgs. 35-41)

* HWY 2 Curb and Gutter & Intersection Improvements Change Order #3 (pgs. 42-43)

* Triple Tree Engineering Task Order re: Sewer Line Extension and Removal of the Lift Station (pgs. 44-49)
* Bitterroot School Demolition (pg. 50)

ADJOURN

- 0VER FOR MEETINGSE -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

December 6, 2021

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m, Regular City Council Meeting

December 20, 2021

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

December 27, 2021

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
{(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

A. Agenda

B, Agenda Items

Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 11/15/2021

Claims Report, 11/30/2021

Minutes of Park & Rec Meeting, 11/29/21

Resclution No. 2043 re: 275 Montana Ave Lien

Ordinance No. 847 (15f rdg) re: Sale of Roosevelt Park

11/24/21 Email from Mark Deraney re: Amko Advisors

Hwy 72 Curb and Gutter & Intersection Improvements Change Oxder #3
Triple Tree Engineering Task Order re: Sewer Line Extension and
Remeval of Lift Station

12/1/21 Letter from Governor Greg Gianforte re: Notice cf
Community Development Block Grant CARES Award
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C. Correspondence
11/16/21 Toole County Local Emergency Planning Committee Minutes

2. 11/16/21 Northern Transit Interlocal Meeting Minutes

3. 11/23/21 Letter to Shelby restaurants & lodging establishment re:
Coyote Classic

4. 11/30/21 Letter to Investment Froperties Finance Group LLEC re;

Community Decay & Weed Notice

5. 12/2/21 Summary of Port of Northern Montana board meeting

6. 12/2/21 Letter to MT Dept of Natural Rescurces & Conservation re:
Letter of Commitment

D. Reports
1.

K. Handcuts
1.




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in-session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any membet of the Counct.
or Staff,

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.
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The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
November 15, 2021

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Lyle Kimmet, Joe Flesch, Pat Frydenlund, Aaron
Heaton, and Bill Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City
Attorney; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Lorette Carter,
Community Develcpment Director; Jack Johannes, City
Superintendent and Rob Tasker, Building Inspector. Absent &
Excused:; Sanna Clark.

Other citizens present: Ryan Larson, Bob & Brenda Longcake,
Mary Miller and Chad Scorborough.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 11/1/2021

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 11/1/2021 MINUTES. SECONDED
BY FLESCH. VOTE AYES ~ KIMMET, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND, HEATON,
MORITZ. NOES - NONE. ABSENT - CLARK. ABSTATN -~ NONE,

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
* Agenda Items—- None

¢ Non-Agenda Items —
Mary Miller re: Adverse effects of marijuana,
Brenda Longcake re: Chickens at a rental property.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
¢+ Law Enforcement Report - Ryan Larson

BUILDING INSPECTOR

CITY ATTORNEY
e Update on Marijuana Laws

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
1. City Judge’s Report, 10/31/2021

2. Bank Acccount Report, Budget ¥Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 10/31/2021
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
FRYDENLUND. VOTE AYES - KIMMET, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND,
HEATON, MORITZ. NOES ~ NONE. ABSENT - CLARK. ABSTAIN -

NORE .




Shelby Cit§ Council Minutes
November 15, 2021
Page 2 of 2

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Jack provided an update on the last two weeks and what the crew
will be working on over the next couple wecks.

OTHER MATTERS
1. Amko Advisors

ADJQURN
AT 7:25 P.M. KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES — KIMMET, FLESCH, FRYDENLUND,
HEATON, MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - CLARK. ABSTAIN — NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



12703721 CITY CF SHELBY Page: 1 of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Report 1ID:; AP100
. For the Accounting Pericd: 11/21

* ,,. Over spent axpenditure
Claim Vendor i/Name/ Document §/ bisc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § o # Fund Org Acct Chject Proj Account
210331 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBCX 5,0865.00
WRF (09136
1 WRF 09136 11/19/21 DNRCZ 08 Water Main Imp Pri 4,000.00 5210 450207 610 102210
2 WRE 09136 11/19/21 DNRCZ 08 Water Main Imp Int 1,065.00 5210 490207 $20 102210
210332 01200 U § BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 10,461.25
Shelby ARRA-B
1 1874640 11/26/21 SRP-10220 Wastewater Prin g,000.00 5310 450208 610 102210
2 1874640 11/26/21 SRF-10220 Wastewater Int 1,461.25 5310 490208 620 102210
210333 01200 U S BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 22,250.00
Shelby ARRA-A
Loan C
1 1874639 21/26/21 SRF-11266 Wastewater Prin 17,000.00 5310 490208 610 102210
2 1874639 11/26/21 SRP-1126% Wastewater Int 5,250.00 5310 490208 620 102210
210334 01605 ROHLF, CHARLES C & JACQUELINE M 100,00
¥ 81-007 (South frontage road), milepost 17,8, T3INR2W, Section 20, Lots 8-9
i 11/30/21 Annual 3ign Land Lease 100,00 1000 411201 340 101000
210335 00039 PETTY CASHIER 152,65
1 2922 11/01/21 Fuel Reimbursement Johannes 24,81%* 5210 430500 370 101000
2922 11/01/21 Fuel Reimbursement Johannes 24,80 5310 430600 370 101000
3 2923 11/18/2) ¥mas Lights Reimburse James 59.52 1000 460430 200 101000
4 2924 11/18/21 TC C&R 11/21 Legal Filings 2.00 1000 410550 300 101000
5 2924 11/18/21 1TC CeR 11/21 Legal Filings 2.00 5210 430570 300 1010090
[ 2924 11/18/21 TC C&R 11/21 Legal Filings 2,00 5310 430867749 300 101000
7 2924 11/18/21 TC CsR 11/21 Tegal Filings 2,00 5410 430870 300 101000
8 2825 11/24/21 Tide Reimburse Carrie Tasker 34,92 1000 460442 200 101000
210336 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 56,52
1 1105100 10/31/21 36 Locates for 10/21 14.13 33694 1600 430200 300 101000
2 1105100 10/31/21 36 Locates for 10/21 14.13 33684 5210 430500 300 101000
3 1105100 10/31/21 36 Locates for 10/21 14,13 33684 5310 430600 300 101000
4 1105100 10/31/21 36 Locates for 10/21 14,13 33684 5416 430830 300 101000
210337 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 92.00

1 35460 11/04/21 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 92.00 33682 5210 430500 300 101000



12/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 2 of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: APRLOD
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 s,
* .. Over spent expenditure
claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Oxg Acct Object Proj Account
210338 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX B,596.25
Shelby ARRA-B
WRF 11226
1 WRF 11226 11/19/21 Water Sys Improvement Prin 8,000.00 5210 490209 510 102210
2 WRF 11226 11/19/21 Water Sys Imprevements Int 596.25 5210 490209 620 102210
210339 ~98233F 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 11/05/21 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,371.47 1000 490527 &10 101000
2 11/05/21 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 231.53 1000 490527 620 101000
210340 01201 U 5 BANK 2,643,175
1 1866610 11/11/21 2012 Sidewalk SID Interest 2,643.75 2550 490528 629 igico0
210341 -98234E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 136,30
1 11/02/21 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34.08 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11/02/21 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34,08 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11/02/21 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34,07 5310 430670 300 101000
4 11/02/21 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34.07 5410 430870 300 101000
210342 280738 {0144 POSTMASTER 360,94
i 11/24/21 11/21 UB Postage 120.32 5210 430570 314 101000
2 11/24/21 11/21 UB Postage 120.31 5310 430670 310 101000
3 11/24/21 11/21 UB Postage 120.31 5410 430870 1o 101000
210343 01200 U § BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 10,650.00
4th Cell-Loan 1
1 1874637 11/26/21 SRF-18423 Wastewater Prin 7,000.00 5310 490212 610 102210
2 1874637 11/26/21 SRF-18423 Wastewater Int 3,650,00 5310 490212 620 102210
210344 01700 ORKIN, INC 1,514.24
1 218771005 10/27/21 CFD 10/21 Service 112.00 33701 1400 420400 300 101000
2 220166469 11/01/21 CFD 11/21 Service 112,00 33446 1000 420400 300 101000
3 26344040 11/01/21 CFD Year in Advance 1,290.24 33446 1000 420400 300 101000
210345 -98230E 02499 DISH 126,05
1 11/12/21 Monthly TV at Civic Center 126.05 1000 460442 300 101000
2310346 01200 U 5 BANK TRUST-3PA LOCKBOX 45,992.50
i 11/1%/21 WRF 05062 drinking wtr prin 22,000.00 5210 490204 6190 102210
2 11/18/21 WRF 05062 drinking wtr int 1,552.50 5210 490204 620 102210
3 11/19/21 WRF 02040 drinking wtr prin 22,000.00 5210 490203 6L0 102210
4 11719721 WRE 02040 drinking wtr int 440,00 5210 490203 620 102210



12/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID; AP100
T For the Accounting Period: 11/21

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Dise § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
210347 01200 U 8 BANK TRUST-SPA LOCKBOX 44,512.50
4th Cell-Loan 2
1 1874638 11/26/21 SRPr—19439% Wastewater Prin 23,000.00%* 5310 490214 610 102210
2 1874638 11/26/21 SRF-19439 Wastewater Int 21,512.50%* 5310 490214 €20 102210
210348 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 484.00
1 11/16/21 Clothing Allowance Lennemann 44,50 1000 430200 220 101000
2 11/16/21 Clothing Allowance lLennamann 44,50 5210 430500 220 101000
3 11/16/21 Clothing Allowance Lennemann 44,50 5310 430600 220 101000
4 11/16/21 Clothing Allowance Lennemann 44,50 5410 430840 220 101000
5 11/19/21 Clothing Allowance Hoover 27.00 1000 430200 220 181000
6 11/19/21 Clothing Allowance Hoover 27.00 5210 430500 220 101000
7 11/19/21 Clothing Allowance Hoover 27.00 5310 430600 220 101000
g 11/19/2]1 Clothing Allowance Hoover 27.00 5410 430840 220 101000
9 11/23/21 Cleothing Allowance Lampert 49,50 1000 430200 220 1010400
10 11/23/21 Clothing Allowance Lampert 49,50 5210 430500 2240 101000
11 11/23/21 Clothing Allowance Lampert 49,50 53140 430600 220 101000
12 11/23/21 Clothing Allowance Lampert 49.50 5410 430840 220 101000
51349 Q0088 CARQUEST AUTC PARTS 128.23
1 2567331%02 11/10/21 Truck Vextens 44,80 3369¢ 5410 430830 200 101000
2 2567332470 11/24/21 Fittings 11.92 33698 o000 430200 200 101600
3 2567332620 12/01/21 Cable Ties 19.58 33699 1000 430200 200 101000
4 2567331542 11/02/21 Electrical Tape 1.79 33699 1000 430200 200 101000
5 2567331542 11/02/21 Electrical Tape 1.79 33689 5210 430500 200 101000
33 2567331542 11/02/21 Electrical Tape 1.79 33699 5310 430600 200 101000
1 2567331542 11/02/21 Electrical Tape 1.7% 336499 5410 430830 200 101000
8 2567331883 11/09/21 Cable Ties 8.73 33699 1000 430200 200 101000
9- 2567331883 11/09/21 Cable Ties 8.75 33699 5210 430500 200 101000
10 2567331883 11/09/21 Cable Ties 8.75 33699 5310 430600 200 101000
i1 2567331883 11/09/21 Cable Ties 8.75 33699 5410 430830 200 1010400
12 2567330938 10/18/21 High Temp Socket 2.44 33699 1000 43024990 200 101000
13 2567330938 10/18/21 High Temp Socket 2,45 33699 5210 430500 200 101000
14 2567330938 10/18/21 High Temp Socket 2.45 336908 5310 430600 200 1010090
15 2567330938 10/18/21 High Temp Socket 2.45 33699 5410 430830 200 101000
210350 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 2,564.50
1 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 102.10 1000 411200 343 101000
2 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 407,00 1000 420400 343 1014000
3 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 407.00 1000 420401 343 101000
4 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 1.98.70 1000 460445 343 101000
5 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 254.00 1000 460442 343 101000
6 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 17.40 5410 430840 343 101000
7 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 147,83 1000 430200 343 101000



12/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 4 of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Repoxrt ID: APLQD
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 N
* .., Over spent expenditure
Claim vendox i/Wams/ Document 5/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Roct  Object Proj Account
8 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 147.83 5210 434500 343 101000
9 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 147.83 5310 430600 343 101000
10 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 147.81 5410 430830 343 101000
11 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 57.73 1000 411202 343 1014000
12 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 37.73 5210 430520 343 101400
13 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 57.73 5310 430620 343 101000
14 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 57.71 5410 430820 343 101000
15 13/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 43.30 5210 430500 343 10100
16 11/25/21 11/21 Gas Bill 312.80 1000 460465 343 101000
2310351 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 10,187.93
1 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 80.50 1000 411200 342 101000
2 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 173.57 1000 420400 342 101000
3 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 173.57 1000 420401 342 101000
4 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 48,50 1000 411202 342 101000
5 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 48,55 5210 430520 342 101000
5 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 48,55 5310 430620 342 101000
T 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 48.04 5410 430920 342 101000
8 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 53.78 1000 430200 342 101000
9 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 53,78 5210 430500 342 101000
14 i1/2%/21 11/21 Electric Bill 53.78 5310 430600 342 101(’ E
il 11/25/21 11/21 Blectric Bill 53,79 5410 430830 342 lﬂl(ﬁ)u
12 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 75.96 1000 430200 342 101400
13 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 71.71 1000 440600 342 101¢00
14 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 71.70 1060 460430 342 101000
15 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 74.88 1000 460465 342 101000
16 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 47.24 1000 460439 342 101000
17 11/258/21 11/21 Electric Bill 865.35 1000 460442 342 101000
18 11/25/21 11/21 Electrie Bill Bl,94 1000 460445 342 101000
19 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 3,881,08 2400 430263 342 101000
20 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 3,578.07 5210 430500 342 101000
21 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 546,54 5310 430600 342 101000
22 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 34.C0 5410 430840 342 101000
23 11/25/21 11/21 Electric Bill 22,50 1000 460430 342 1010080
210352 01851 €% CLEANING 1,200.00
. 1 11/24/21 11/21 Janitorial Service 75.00 100¢ 411202 390 101000
2 11/24/21 11721 Janitorial Service 75,00 5218 430520 390 101000
3 11/24/21 11/21 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 11/24/21 11/21 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 11/24/21 11/21 CC Janitorial Service 900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
RNy
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Lz2/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY
10:27:44 Claim Details
- For the Accounting Period: 11/21

Page: 5 of 21

Report ID: AP100Q

* .., Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendoxr #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line §# Check Invoice #/Inv bate/Description Line § 20 # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
210353 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 29.75
1 1251775 11/22/21 HBA Service Fee T.44 1000 410550 300 101000
2 1251775 11/22/21 H8A Service Fee 7.44 5210 430570 300 101000
3 1251775 11/22/21 HSA Service Fee 7.44 5310 4308670 300 101000
4 1251775 11/22/21 HSA Service Fee 7.43 5410 430870 300 101000
210354 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 11.68
1 2567331384 10/28/21 CFD Tip/Coupler 11,68 33447 1000 420400 200 101000
210355 280718 02409 ABIGAIL ST, LANRENCE 1,625.00
1 538 11/07/21 DNRC Permitting 1,625.00 5210 430500 300 101000
210356 9999988 MATTHEW E JAMES 376.04
Water/Wastewater School - Bogzeman, MT
1 11/01/21 Mileage/Maals-James 188.02%* 5210 430500 370 101000
2 11/01/21 Mileage/Meals-James 188,02 5310 430600 370 101000
210357 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 45,00
1 79006 10/31/21 Express Pay Onlins Monthly Fee 15.00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 79006 10/31/21 Fxpress Pay Online Menthly Fee 15.00 5310 430670 300 101040
3 79008 10/31/21 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 3410 430870 300 101000
210358 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 847.12
1 11/01/21 11/21 Phone BRill 19,82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 43,22 1000 410550 344 101000
3 11/01/21 11721 Phone Bill 43.22 5210 430570 344 101000
4 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 43,23 3310 430670 344 101000
5 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 43,23 5410 430870 344 101000
6 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 18,23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430300 344 101000
8 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 101000
] 12/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 18.23 5410 430830 344 161000
10 11/01/21 11721 Phone Bill 170,87 1000 460442 344 101000
11 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 67.95 1000 420400 344 101000
12 11/01/21 11/23 Phone Bill 67.95 1000 420401 344 101000
13 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill T.63* 1900 410200 344 101000
14 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill T.63% 5210 430512 344 101000
15 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill T.63% 5310 430612 344 101000
16 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 7.63* 5410 430812 344 101000
17 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 45,93 1000 460445 344 101000
18 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 133.58 5310 430600 344 101000
19 11/61/21 11/21 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101000
20 11/01/21 11/21 Phone Bill 32.44 5210 430500 344 101600

11



12/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 6 of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: AP100

For Lhe Accounting Period: 11/21 FERN

* _,. Over spent expendilture

Claim Vendor §/Name/ Document %/ Disc & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acet Object Proj Account
210359 280728 02468 T-MOBILE 198,44
1 11/10/21 Mobile Charge 25,95 1000 420500 344 101000
2 11/10/21 Mobiie Charge 47,32 1000 411050 344 1014000
3 11/10/21 Mobile Charge 47,32 1000 440600 344 101000
4 11/19/21 Mobile Charge 19.46 1000 430200 344 101000
5 11/10/21 Mobile Charge 19.47 52140 430500 344 161000
3 11/10/21 Mokile Charge 19.46 5310 430600 344 101000
7 11/10/21 Mobile Charge 19.46 5410 430840 344 101600
210360 00702 MONTANA SIGN CO 850.00
1 8440 10/29/21 (2)4'x8' ACM E-Panel Signs 850.00 1000 460430 200 101000
210361 00359 BLACK MOUNTAIN SOFTWARE 525.00
i 27328 10/25/21 AMR Vendor Change 525.00 5210 430570 300 101000
210362 999998 JACKIE LEE JOHANNES 48.22
Water/Wastewater School — Bozeman, MT
1 11/02/21 Meals-Johannes 24,11+% 5210 430500 370 101000
2 11/62/21 Meals-Johannes 24.11 5310 430600 370 161000
210363 01285 HUN?, WILLIAM E JR 6,426.01
1 11/30/21 11/21 Legal Services 1,535.55 1900 411190 350 101000
11/30/21 11/21 Legal Services 1,535.56 5210 430513 350 101000
3 11/30/21 11/21 Legal Sexvices 1,535.586 5310 430613 350 1010490
4 11/30/21 11/21 Legal Services 1,535.56 5410 430813 350 101000
5 11/30/21 11/21 Expenses 70.94 1000 4111080 350 101000
[ 11/30/21 11/21 Expenses 70.94 5210 430513 350 101000
7 11/30/21 11/21 Expenses 70.95 5310 430613 350 101000
8 11/30/21 11/21 Expenses 70.95 5410 430813 350 101000
210364 00305 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 502.76
1 39334 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies 63,71 1040 411050 360 101000
2 39334 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies 63.70 1000 410550 300 101000
3 39334 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies 63.70 5210 430570 300 101000
4 39334 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies 63.70 53149 430670 300 101000
3 39334 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies 63.70 5410 430870 300 101¢00
[ 39316 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.00 1000 430200 300 101000
7 39316 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.00 5210 430500 300 101000
8 39316 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11,01 5310 430600 300 101000
9 39316 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.01 5410 430840 300 101000C
10 39316 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies Shop 11.01 1000 420500 300 101000
11 39280 11/08/21 10/21 Maintenance/Coples CC 65.35 100¢ 460442 300 101000

39317 11/15/21 11/21 Maintenance/Copies CC 63.87 1000 460442 300 101600

—
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12/03/21

10:27:44

.. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

For the Accounting Period: 11/21

7 of 21
Report ID: AP10Q

Page:

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Docunment $/ Disg & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line % PG # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
210365 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 1,886.04
1 1536230 10/25/21 CFD Flame Gloves 1,082.31 33444 1000 420400 200 101000
2 1642131 11/0%/21 RFD (5)Nomex Hoods 365,00% 33449 1000 420401 200 101000
3 1643841 11/12/21 CFD {5)Suspenders 255,73 33450 1000 420400 200 101600
4 1647784 11/23/21 CFD Headband Ratchet/Straps 183.00 33702 1000 420400 200 101000
210366 0011% SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 1,189.76
i 10/16/21 RFD State Fire Convention Room 739.78 1000 420401 370 101000
2 10/11/21 RFD Registrations 450.00 1000 420401 370 101000
210367 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 812,86
1 280137 10/04/2] CFD Weld/Coupling/BVC Pipe 56.04 33443 1000 420400 200 101000
2 281675 10/20/21 CFD Bar Tie Twister 43,189 33443 1000 120400 200 101000
3 281370 10/18/21 CFD Level/Gld Twin 11.98 33443 1000 420400 200 101000
4 280243 10/05/21 CFD PVC 13.596 23443 1000 420400 200 101000
5 281140 10/16/21 CFD PVC Pipe/Tape/Clamp 108.17 33443 1000 420400 200 101000
6 30797 10/27/21 RFD 10/21 Fuel 311.21 33443 1400 420401 230 101000
7 282859 11/09/21 RFD Strut 1.80% 33704 1000 420401 200 101000
8 284042 11/27/21 RFD Hook/Guides 47.17* 33704 1000 420401 200 101000
g 31206 11/2%/21 RFD 11/21 Fuel 219.44 33704 1000 420401 230 101000
210368 01862 MOUNTATN ALARM 38.50 ’
1 2608806 12/01/21 12/21 Pire Alarm Monitoring 38.50 1000 420401 300 101000
210368 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,544.,00
1 10/31/21 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,311.73 1000 410360 100 101000
2 10731721 City Judge/Sec Medicare 33,009 1000 410360 142 101000
3 10/31/21 City Judge/Sec 8§ 141.49 1000 410360 141 101000
4 10/31/21 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 3.99 1000 410360 145 101000
5 10/31/21 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 14.25 1000 410360 14¢ 101000
) 10/31/21 City Judge/Sec PERS 205,08 1000 410360 143 101000
7 10/31/21 City Judge Health Insurance 442,38 1000 410360 147 101000
8 10/31/21 City Judge Supplies 122.5% 1000 410360 200 101000
9 10/31/21 City Judge Phone 20.84 1000 410360 344 101000
10 10/31/21 City Judge Travel & Education 148.59% 1000 410360 370 101000
11 10/31/21 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
12 10/31/21 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 1010400
13 10/31/21 Law Enforcement 4,910,400 5310 420100 300 101000
14 10/31/21 Law Enforgemant 4,510.0Q 5410 42100 300 101000
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12/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY Page: B of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: APLOQ
For the Beocounting Period: 11/21 VN
¥ . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Hame/ Document §/ bisc % Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Aoct Okject Proj Account
210370 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23.00
1 35463 11/04/21 DWI Monthly Waker Test 23.00 33682 5210 430500 300 101000
210371 02563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 24,00
1 29617 10/06/21 NCMRWA Water Samples 24,00 5210 430500 300 101000
210372 -98225R 02578 GCOD SPORTSMAN 20.00
1 11/19/21 Monthly Trail Camera Photos 20.00 5310 430600 300 101000
210373 02064 PENGUIN MANAGEMENT INC 1,548.00
1 67161 11/01/21 CFD E-Dispatch Services 1,5449,00 33448 1000 420400 300 101000
210374 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 23,00
1 35462 11/04/21 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 23.00 33682 5210 430500 3090 101000
210375 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 1,620.86
1 164606 11/18/21 Battery/LED Light 140,12 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
2 164972 11/24/21 Washer Fluid 0.63 33700 1600 430200 200 1010400
3 164972 11/24/21 Washer Fluid 0.62 33700 5210 430500 200 1[]10911 “
4 164972 11/24/21 Washer Fluid 0,62 33700 5310 430600 200 101cC '
5 164972 11/24/21 Washer Fluid 0.62 33700 5410 430840 200 10108
6 164523 11/17/2% Connector/Lamp 10.26 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
7 164523 11/17/21 Connector/Lamp 10.27 33700 5210 430590 200 1014000
] 164523 11/17/21 Connector/Lamp 10.27 33700 5310 4306900 200 101000
9 164523 11/17/21 Connector/Lamp 10.27 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
10 164486 11/16/21 Final Charge Antifreeze 54.98 33700 5410 430830 200 101000
11 164415 11/15/21 Cable Tie 2.25 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
12 164415 11/15/21 Cable Tie 2.24 33700 5210 430500 200 101000
13 164415 11/15/21 Cable Tie 2,24 33700 5310 430600 200 1014000
14 16441% 11/15/21 Cable Tie 2,24 33700 5410 430840 200 101600
15 164922 13/24/21 Filters/Floor Dri 11.68 33700 1000 430200 204 101000
16 164922 11/24/21 Filters/Floor Dri 11.68 33708 5210 430500 200 101000
17 164922 11/24/21 Filters/Floor Dri 11.68 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
18 164922 11/24/21 Filters/Floor Dri 11.68 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
19 164418 11/15/21 Wrench/Battery 53.30 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
20 164418 11/15/21 Wrench/Battery $3.30 33700 5210 430500 200 10%000
21 164418 11/15/21 Wrench/Battery 53.30 33700 5310 430600 200 1010400
22 164418 11/15/21 Wrench/Battery £3.30 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
23 163746 11/03/21 Floor Dri/Cable/Fllter 96.94 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
24 163746 11/03/21 Floor DrifCable/Filter 96.96 33760 5210 430500 200 101000
25 163746 11/03/21 Floor Dri/Cable/Filter 96.96 33780 5310 430600 200 101000
26 163746 11/03/21 Floor Dri/Cable/Filter 96,96 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
27 163813 11/03/21 Mud Flap 15.32 33700 5410 430830 200 101000
29 163699 11/02/21 Hose/Thread Seal 21.25 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
S
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 9 of 21

10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: AP10D
- For the Accounting Period: 11/31
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Datae/Description Line $ PO # Fund QOrg Acct Object Proj Aacount
29 163699 11/02/21 Hose/Thread Seal 21.26 33700 5210 430500 200 101000
30 163699 11/02/21 Hose/Thread Seal 21,26 33700 5310 430600 200 101080
31 163689 11/02/21 Hose/Thread Seal 21,26 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
32 163531 10/29/21 Permatex 11.29 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
33 1463469 10/28/21 Spark Plug Wire Kit 11.48 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
34 163469 10/28/21 Spark Plug Wire Kit 11.50 33700 5210 430500 200 101000
35 163469 10/28/21 Spark Plug Wire Kit 11.50 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
34 163468 10/28/21 Spark Plug Wire Kit 11,50 33700 5410 430840 . 200 101000
37 163448 10/28/2)1 Spark Plugs 14.76 33704 1000 430200 200 101000
38 163448 10/28/2) Spark Blugs 14.7¢ 33700 5210 430500 200 101000
39 163448 10/28/21 Spark Plugs 14.76 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
40 163448 10/28/21 Spark Plugs 14.76 33700 5410 430840 20Q 101000
41 163492 10/29/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Lights 8,99 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
42 163482 10/29/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Lights 9,00 337400 5210 430500 200 1018400
43 163482 10/29/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Lights 9.00 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
44 163492 10/29/21 Cleaner/Armor All/Lights g.00 337060 5410 4130840 200 101000
45 164530 11/17/21 Argon/Connector 27.08 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
46 164530 11/17/21 Argon/Connector 27.12 33700 5210 430500 200 101000
47 164530 11/17/21 Argon/Connector 27.11 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
43 154530 11/17/21 Argon/Connector 27.11 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
19 162351 10/20/21 Filters 91,09 33700 1000 430200 200 101000
50 162951 10/20/21 Filters 91.11 33700 5210 430500 200 101000
51 162951 10/20/21 Filters 91.11 33700 5310 430600 200 101000
52 162951 10/20/21 Filters 91.11 33700 5410 430840 200 101000
210376 01805 SYSTEMS 2,747.00
1 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 386,75 1000 410550 oo 101000
2 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 386.75 5210 430570 300 101000
3 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 386,75 5310 430670 300 101000
1 41187 11/02/721 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 386.75 5410 430870 300 101000
5 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 221.00 1000 411050 300 101000
] 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 221.00 1000 460442 300 101000
7 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 165,79 1000 430200 300 101000
2] 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 165,75 5210 430500 300 101000
9 41187 11/02/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 165.75 5310 430600 300 101000
10 41187 11/062/21 10/21-12/21 Quarterly Fee 165,75 5410 430830 300 101000
11 41226 11/08/21 10/21 Q365 Licenses 8.50 1000 110550 300 101000
12 41226 11/08/21 10/21 0365 licensas 8.50 5210 430570 300 101000
13 41226 11/08/21 10/21 0365 Licenses 9.50 5310 430670 300 101000
14 41226 11/08/21 10/21 0365 Licenses 9,50 5410 430870 300 101000
15 41226 11/08/21 10/21 0365 Licenses 9.50 1000 4110590 300 101000
16 41274 11/19/21 11/21 0365 Licenses 9,50 1000 410550 300 101000
17 41274 11/19/21 11/21 Q365 Licenses 9,50 5210 430570 300 101000
18 41274 11/19/21 11/21 0365 Licenses 9.50 5310 430670 300 101000
19 41274 11/19/21 11/21 0365 lLicensas g.50 5410 430870 300 101000
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 PN
¥ ., Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Hame/ Document §/ Disc & Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
24 41274 11/19/21 11/21 0365 Licenses 9.50 1000 411050 300 101000
2103717 00016 GENERAL DISTRIBUIING CO 130.00
1 1052457 10/31/21 CFD 5yr Agreement Oxygen 65.00 33445 1000 420400 300 101000
2 1052457 10/31/21 CFD S5yr Agreement Acetylene 65.00 33445 1000 420400 300 101¢00
210378 —-98232E 02083 HILTON GARDEN INN BOZEMAN 553.56
Water/Sewer School - Beozeman, MT
1 11/04/21 Lodging -~ James 553.56 5310 430600 370 101000
210379 -98231E 02083 HILTON GARDEN INN BOZEMAN 553.56
water/Sewer School - Bozeman, MT
1 11/04/21 Lodging - Johannes 553.56% 5210 430500 370 101000
210380 01043 MT DEPT OF PUBLIC HLTH & HUMAN 515.00
1 P10382 11/05/21 Swim Pool 2022 License 200,00 1000 460445 300 101000
2 $310%49 11/05/21 Splash Park 2022 License 15.00 1000 460445 300 101000
3 TLOG97 11/05/21 Williamson Cmpgd 2022 License 120.00 1000 460437 3eo 101000
4 TLOGY98 11/05/21 Sheloole Cmpgd 2022 License 120,00 1000 460439 3eo 101000
210381 01321 GLACIER MOTOR SALES & SERVICE 296,68
1 W 120331 10/07/21 4000 PSI Hoae/20CG 20¥JX% 74,17 33692 1000 430200 200 10105U-
2 W 120331 10/07/21 4000 PSI Hose/20G 20FJ% 74.17 33692 5210 430500 200 101000
3 W 120331 10/07/21 4000 PSI Hose/20G 20FJX 74,17 33692 5310 430600 200 101000
4 W 120331 10/07/231 4000 PSI Hose/20G 20FJX 74.17 33692 5410 430839 200 101060
210382 00037 NORTHWEST PTPE FITTINGS INC 4,798.74 N
1 2617411 11/01/21 Repair Clamps/Couplings 1,102.78 33683 5210 430500 200 101000
2 2617411 11/01/21 Repair Clamps/Couplings 1,102.78 33683 5310 430600 200 101000
-3 2617411-1 11/17/21 Repair Clamps/Couplings 509,60 33695 5210 430500 200 101000
4 2617411~1 11/17/21 Repair Clamps/Couplings 509.5¢ 33695 5310 430600 200 101000
5 2636862 11/22/21 Rubber Meter Gaskets 9.50 33801 5210 430500 200 101000
6 2617411-2 11/29/21 Repair Clamps 782.25 33808 5210 430500 200 101000
7 2617411-2 11/29/21 Repair Clamps 782,24 33808 5310 430600 200 101000
210383 01862 MOQUNTATN ALARM 33.00
1 2576187 11/01/21 Access Control 11/1/21-1/31/2 33.00 33681 5410 430840 3c0 101000
210384 01700 ORKIN, INC 571.22
1 26227780 11/08/21 Pool Year in Advance 571.22 33680 1000 460445 300 101990
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12/03/21 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 11 of 21
10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: APLOO
- For the Accounting Period: 11/21

* ... Over spent axpenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document %/ Disc § Cash
Line §# Check Inveice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO §# Fund Org Acct Object Proj Ascount
210385 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 1,883,Q0
1 66720 10/13/21 Flat Repair 14.5¢0 33679 1000 430200 300 101000
2 66720 10/13/21 Flat Repair 14.50 33675 5210 430500 300 101000
3 66720 10/13/21 Flat Repair 14,50 33679 5310 430600 360 1010080
4 66720 10/13/21 Flat Repair 14,50 336779 5410 430840 300 101000
5 66721 10/14/21 (8)Tires 390.00 33679 10040 430200 200 101000
6 66721 10/14/21 (8)Tires 390.00 33679 5210 430500 200 161000
7 66721 10/14/21 (8)Tires 380.00 33679 5318 430600 200 101000
8 66721 10/14/21 {8)Tires 380,400 33679 5410 130830 2090 101000
9 67032 11/10/21 Labor 30.00 33679 5410 430840 aco 101000
10 67109 11/17/21 Used Tire - 45,00 33672 5410 430830 200 101000
11 67111 11/17/21 Dismount/Mount/Balance i40.00 33879 5410 430830 300 101000
12 67174 11/23/21 Flat Repair 50.00 33679 1000 430200 369 101000
210385 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 5,581,60
1 52612 10/20/21 UV Plant Propane 454.0Q 5210 430500 230 101000
2 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 27.24 33685 1600 430200 230 101000
3 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 27.25 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
4 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 27.25 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
5 30597 10/2%/21 10/21 Fuel 27.25 33685 5419 420840 230 101600
.8 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fusl 29,41 33685 1000 430200 230 101000
7 30597 10/27/21.10/21 Fuel 29,40 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
8 30537 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 29,40 33685 3310 430600 230 101900
9 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 29.40 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
10 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 268.63 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
11 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 42,85 33685 1000 430200 230 101000
iz 30887 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 42,64 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
13 30597 10/27/21 10/21 rusl 42.64 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
14 340597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 42.64 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
15 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 39.77 33685 1000 430200 230 101000
16 30587 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 39,77 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
17 30537 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 3%.77 336850 5310 430600 230 101000
18 30897 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 39.77 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
12 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 232.82 33685 1000 460430 230 101000
20 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 14,81 33685 1000 420200 230 101000
21 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 14.60 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
22 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 14.60 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
23 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 14,60 33685 5410 4308490 230 101000
24 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 84,71 33685 1000 430200 230 101000
25 305%7 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 84,71 33685 5210 430500 220 101000
26 306597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 84,71 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
27 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 84.71 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
28 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 53.69 33685 1000 420500 230 101000

29 30597 18/27/21 10/21 Puel 613,153 33685 5410 130830 230 101000
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10:27:44 Ciaim Details Report 1ID: APLOO
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 7N

% _,., Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Line # Check ZInvoice {I/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # ¥und Oxrg Acct Object Proj Account
30 10597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 111.01 33688 1000 430200 230 101000
31 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Tuel 111.01 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
32 10597 10/27/21 10/21 Iuel 111.01 33685 5310 430600 230 101040
32 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 111.01 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
34 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 38.32 33685 1000 430200 230 101000
35 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 38.33 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
36 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 3B.33 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
37 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 38.33 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
38 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 15.49 33685 1000 430200 230 101000
39 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 15.48 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
40 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 15,48 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
41 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 15,48 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
42 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 115,32 33685 i000 430200 230 101400
43 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 115,34 33685 5210 430500 230 101000
44 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 115.34 33685 5310 430600 230 101000
45 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 115.34 33685 5410 430840 230 101000
46 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 5.19 33686 1000 430200 230 101008
47 30597 10/27/21 10/231 Fuel 5.19 33686 5210 430500 230 101000
418 30597 10/27/21 :0/21 Fuel 5.19 33686 5310 430600 230 101000
49 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 5.19 33686 5410 430840 230 101007
50 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Tuel 13.63 33686 1000 430200 230 lUl(:
51  305%7 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 13.62 33686 5210 430500 230 10100y
52 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 13,62 33686 %310 4306040 230 101000
53 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 13.62 33686 5410 430840 230 101004
54 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 26.01 33686 1¢40 430200 230 101000
55 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 26.01 33686 5210 430500 230 101000
56 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 26.01 33686 5310 430600 230 101000
37 30597 10/27/21 10/21 Fuel 26.01 33686 5410 430840 230 1016040
58 725581 10/06/21 Fuel 8.80 33687 1000 430200 230 101000
59 725581 10/06/21 Fuel 8.82 33687 5210 430500 230 101000
60 725581 10/06/21 Fuel 8,82 33687 5310 430600 230 101000
6l 725581 10/06/21 Fuel g.82 33687 5410 430840 230 101000
62 725556 09/29/21 Fuel 10.08 33687 1040 430200 230 101000
63 725556 09/29/21 Fuel 10.00 33687 5210 430500 230 101000
64 725556 09/29/21 Fuel 10.00 33687 531¢ 430600 230 101000
65 125556 09/29/21 Fuel 10,00 33687 5410 43.0840 230 101¢00
64 280411 10/27/21 Electric Tape 5,98 33687 5210 430500 200 1010G0
67 281534 10/19/21 Eleckrical Fittings 44,96 33687 5410 430840 200 101000
68 280881 10/13/21 Pipe/Iron/Metal 35.40 33687 5410 430840 200 1010040
69 280939 10/13/21 Screws/Fasteners 12.76 33687 5410 430840 200 101000
70 279787 10/01/21 Level/Stake 16.38 33688 5310 430600 200 101000
7L 279640 10/01/21 WD B/Gloves 45.15 33688 5310 430600 200 101000
12 279707 10/01/21 Bulbs/Plier 56.96 33688 5310 430600 200 101000
73 279615 10/01/21 Bolts/Washers 31,12 33688 5310 430600 200 101000
T4 280360 10/07/21 Fuel/0il 18,98 33680 1000 460430 230 10190090
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: APICO
- For the Accounting Period: 11/21

* ... Over spent expenditurs
Claim Vendor #/Mame/ Document 5/ Disc & Cash
Line § Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line % PO @ Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
75 728086 10/06/21 RV Antifreeze 267,30 33689 1000 460430 200 101000
76 728048 10/04/21 RV Antifreeze/Grease 304,70 33669 1000 460430 200 101000
ki 280953 10/13/21 Screws/Bits 14,99 33689 1000 460430 200 101000
78 282120 10/26/21 Projact Pro Glove 17.99 33650 1000 430200 200 101000
79 281556 10/19/21 Marking Paint 25.9¢ 33680 1000 430200 200 101000
B0 281736 10/21/21 Nails/Staples 8.2%9 33630 1000 430200 200 101000
81 281306 10/18/21 Emery Cloth 2,58 33690 1000 430200 200 101000
a2 281306 10/18/21 Emery Cloth 2,60 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
83 281306 10/18/21 Emery Cloth 2.80 33690 5310 430600 200 101000
84 281306 10/18/21 Emery Cloth 2.60 33690 5410 430840 200 101000
85 282188 10/26/21 0il 9.49 33690 1000 430200 200 1010090
86 282188 10/26/21 oil 5.49% 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
87 282188 10/26/21 Cil 9.48 33690 3310 430600 200 101000
88 282188 10/26/21 0il 9.49 33690 5410 430840 200 101000
. 88 281295 10/18/21 Starlite S5Q Gray 1.54 33650 1000 430200 200 101000
g0 281295 10/18/21 Starlite 8Q Gray 1.55 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
g1 281295 10/18/21 Starlite SQ Gray 1.55 33690 53140 430600 200 131000
92 281285 10/18/21 Starlite SQ Gray 1.55% 33690 5410 430840 200 101000
93 280356 10/07/21 Chick Rry Cat 5.24 33690 1000 430200 200 101000
94 280356 10/07/21 Chick Dry Cat 6.25 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
] 280356 10/07/21 Chick Dry Cat 6,25 33690 5310 430600 200 101000
§6 280356 10/07/21 Chick Dry Cat 6,25 33690 5410 130840 200 101600
97 280358 10/07/21 Anit Seize 2.99 33690 1000 430200 200 101000
98 280358 10/07/21 Anit Seize 3,00 33650 5210 430500 200 101000
99 280358 10/07/21 Anit Seize 3.00 33680 5310 430600 200 101000
100 2BC358 10/07/21 Anit Seize 3.00 336490 5410 430840 200 101000
101 280414 10/07/21 Antifreeze/Hook/5Q Pail 21.586 33620 1000 430200 200 101000
102 280414 10/07/21 Antifreeza/Hook/80 Pail 21.57 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
103 280414 10/07/21 Antifreeze/Hook/SQ Pail 21.57 33690 53190 430800 200 101000
104 280414 10/07/21 Antifreeze/Hook/SQ Pail 21.57 33690 5410 430840 200 101000
105 281585 10/19/21 GRD Wh/Grit 80 Zirco 14.20 33690 1000 430200 200 101000
106 281585 10/19/21 GRD Wh/Grit 80 Zirco 14,21 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
107 281585 10/19/21 GRD Wh/Grit B0 Zirco 14,21 336590 5310 430600 200 101000
108 281585 10/19/21 GRD Wh/Grit 80 Zirco 14.21 33650 5410 430840 200 1019000
108 281037 10/14/21 Keys ¢.75 33650 1000 430200 200 101000
110 281037 10/14/21 Keys 0.75 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
111 281037 10/14/21 Keys Q.75 33690 5310 430600 200 101000
112 281037 10/14/21 Reys 0.75 33690 5410 130840 200 101000
113 282064 10/25/21 RV Antifreeze/Clip/Anchor Shac 12,38 33690 1000 130200 200 101000
114 282064 10/25/21 RV Antifreeze/Clip/Anchor Shac 12,38 33690 5210 430500 200 101000
115 282064 10/25/21 RV Antifreeze/Clip/Anchor Shac 12.38 33690 5310 430800 200 101000
116 282064 10/25/21 RV Antifreeze/Clip/Anchor Shac 12,38 33690 5419 430840 200 101000
117 281665 10/20/21 RETURN Eye Control ~4.49 3369Q 1000 430200 200 101000
118 281665 10/20/21 RETURN Eye Control ~4.50 33690 5210 430500 200 191000

119 281665 10/20/21 RETURN Eye Control ~4.50 33680 5310 430600 200 101000
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: AP10Y
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 s
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Bact Object Proj Account
120 281665 10/20/21 RETURN Eye Contral —4.50 33680 5410 430840 200 101000
121 281666 10/20/21 Comp Flou Areal 13.74 33691 1000 430200 200 101000
122 281666 10/20/21 Comp Flou Areal 13.75 33691 5210 430500 200 101000
123 281666 10/20/21 Comp Flou Areal 13.78% 33691 5310 430600 200 101000
124 281666 10/20/21 Comp Flou Areal 13.78% 33691 5410 4308440 200 101000
125 281661 10/21/21 sharpie/Eye Control 11.68 33691 1000 430200 200 101000
1286 281661 10/21/21 sSharpie/Eye Control 11,69 33651 5210 430500 200 101000
127 281661 10/21/21 Sharpie/Eye Control 11.683 33691 5310 430600 200 101000
128 281661 10/21/21 Sharpie/Eye Control 11.69 33691 5410 430840 200 101000
129 281699 10/21/21 Bulbs 40,47 33691 1000 436200 200 101000
130 281699 10/21/21 Bulbs 40,46 336091 3210 430500 200 101400
131 281699 10/21/21 Bulbs 40.46 33691 5310 430600 200 101000
i32 281699 10/21/21 Bulbs 40,46 33691 5410 430840 200 1g1o00
133 279652 10/01/21 Hese Clamp 1.48 33691 1000 430200 200 101000
134 279652 10/01/21 Hese Clamp 1.50 33691 5210 4305400 200 101000
135 279652 10/01/21 Hese Clamp 1.50 33691 5310 430600 200 101000
136 279652 10/01/21 Hose Clamp 1.50 33691 541Q 430840 200 101000
137 280131 10/04/21 Tool Combo Kit 4B.74 33654 1000 430200 200 101000
138 280131 10/04/21 Tocl Combo Kit 48.75 33654 5210 430500 200 101000
139 2801331 10/04/21 Tool Combo Kit 248.75 33654 5310 430600 200 101QP“
140 280131 10/04/21 Tool Combo Kit 18.75 33654 5410 430840 200 lOl(
210387 02294 KANLTFLE EXCAVATING 1,500.00
275 Montana Ave - Garage Demo
1 11/09/21 Demo Schmidt Garage 1,500.00* 1¢00 470270 300 101000
210388 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINERING INC 1,440.00
1 21-01-004 11/10/21 Rail Safety 1,440,00 1000 470120 790 1019000
210388 00041 SHELEY PROMOTER 198.00
Jon C & Emma Peterson
1 SL214502 11/10/21 Tax Deed ID #503288 120.008% 1000 470270 300 101000
2 SL214701 11/24/21 NOIRROF Airport Tank Main T18.00 5210 430501 950 2286 10100¢
210300 -98229E 01540 BEST WESTERN HELENA GREAT 153,47
Evidentiary Hearing for Change of Place of Use Application
L 210JD1 11/10/21 Lodging-Goroski 153.47* 5210 430500 370 101000
210391 -98228E 01540 BEST WESTERN HKELENA GREAT 153.47

kvidentiary Hearing for Change of Place of Use Application
1 210J02 11/10/21 Lodging-McDermott 153,47+ 5210 430500 370 101000
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: APL0D
- For the Accounting Peried: 11/21
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Dogument &/ Digsc § Cash
Ling # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Roet  Object Proj Account
210392 -98227E 01540 BEST WESTERN HELENA GREAT 153.47
Evidentiary Hearing for Change of Place of Use Application
1 210JD3 11/10/21 Lodging-Hunt 153,47* 5210 430500 370 101000
210383 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 2,591.80
1 2021-2 11/02/21 Malil Out Ballot Election 2,591.80% 1000 410600 3co 101000
210394 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 345,80
1 20998365 11/15/21 Printhead/Binders/Copy Paper 36.01 33246 1000 410550 200 101000
2 20999365 11/15/21 Printhead/Binders/Copy Paper 36.91 33246 521G 430570 200 101060
3 20999365 11/15/21 Printhead/Binders/Copy Paper 36.91 33248 5310 430670 200 101000
4 20999385 11/15/21 Printhead/Binders/Copy Paper 36.91 33246 5410 430870 200 101000
5 21000218 11/15/21 Sharpie Accent Spk 0.23 332456 1¢00 410550 200 101000
6 21000218 11/15/21 Sharpie Accent Spk 0.24 33246 5210 430570 200 101000
7 21060218 11/15/21 Sharpie Accent Spk 0.24 33246 5310 430670 200 101000
8 21000218 11/15/22 sharpie Accent Spk 0,24 33246 5414 430870 200 101000
9 20999892 11/15/21 Copy Paper 16,35 332486 1000 410530 200 101000
10 20999892 11/15/21 Copy Paper 16,35 3324¢ 5210 430870 200 1010460
11 20989892 11/15/21 Copy Paper 16,35 33246 5310 430670 200 101000
2 20929892 11/15/21 Copy Paper 16,33 332446 5410 430870 200 101000
i3 21225085 11/26/2). 2022 Calendars/Copy Paper 25.24 33248 1000 410550 200 1014800
14 21225085 11/26/21 2022 Calendars/Copy Paper 25.25 33248 5210 430570 200 101000
15 21225085 11/26/21 2022 Calendars/Copy Paper 25.25 33248 5310 430670 200 101000
16 21225085 11/26/21 2022 Calendars/Copy Paper 25.25 33248 5410 430870 200 101000
17 21225085 11/26/21 2022 Calendar 7.1 33248 1006 430200 200 101000
18 21225085 11/26/21 2022 Frasable Wall Calendar T.7% 33248 5210 430500 200 101000
1e 212250853 11/26/21 2022 Erasable Wall Calendar .70 33248 5310 430600 200 181000
20 21225085 11/26/21 2022 Erasable Wall Calendar 7.70 33248 5410 430840 200 101000
210395 01620 KLJ ENGINEFRING LLC 1,000.00
1 10161541 11/16/21 Storm Water Model Transmitta 1,000.00 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
2103956 -98226% 01477 GO DADDY SOFTWARE 287.76
Champions Park will reimburse the City
1 1872624576 11/12/21 Web Hosting Zyr Champions 287,76 1000 362002 101000
210397 02583 2 BUCK'S INC 1,300.00
1 TREASUREAV 10/21/21 Treasure Ave Appraisal 650.00%* 1000 470270 300 101000
2 ROOSEVELT2 10/21/21 Roosevelt Park Appraisal 650.00* 1000 470270 300 101000
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: AP10D
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 e
* Over spent expenditure
Claim Vandox f#/Wame/ Document &/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Qrg RAcct  Object Proj Acaount
210398 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 3,602,12
2 2410060 08/18/21 CCTV Installation Shop 200.53 1000 430200 300 101000
3 2410060 0B/18/21 CCTV Installation Shop 200.53 5210 430500 300 101000
4 2410060 0B/18/21 CCTV Installation Shop 9¢0.53 5310 430600 300 101000
3 2410060 08/18/21 CCTV Installation Shop 90G.53 5410 430840 3oe 101000
210399 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 5,252.13
Council Approved 3/15/21
4 2602373 10/29/21 Balance Skate Park Sec Camera 5,252.13 1000 460430 200 101000
210400 02335 CINTAS CORPORATION 117.22
1 5084664562 11/18/21 Restock Medicine Cabinet 29.30 33247 1000 410550 200 101000
2 50984664562 11/18/21 Restock Medicine Cabinet 29.30 33247 5210 430570 200 101000
3 5084664562 L1/18/21 Restock Medicine Cabinet 29.31 33247 5310 430670 200 101000
4 5084664562 11/18/21 Restock Medicine Cabinet 29.31 33247 5410 430870 200 101000
210401 00238 MT LEGISLATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 175.00
1 37445 11/17/21 21 MT Code Annctated Digital 43.75 1000 410550 300 101000
Z 37445 11/17/21 21 MT Code Annctated Digital 43,75 5210 430570 300 10100"
3 37445 11/17/21 21 MT Code Annctated Digital 43.75 5310 430670 300 1014:
4 37445 11/17/21 21 MT Code Annotated Digital 43.75 5410 430870 300 101 00w
210402 00653 GREAT WEST LENGINEERING 2,698.75
1 25245 11/18/21 Airport Tank Transmission Main 2,698,175 5210 430501 9%0 2286 101000
210403 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 9,038.72
i 25244 11/18/21 Wellfield Improvements 8,038.72 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
210404 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 12,476.29
1 25243 11/18/21 Wellfield Improvements UEE 12,476.29 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
210405 02071 CENTRAL MOMTANA 1,090,00
1 11/22/21 ‘'TBID 2022 Travel Planner Ad 1,090.00 7199 212500 101000
210406 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 491.78
1 72222 10/21/21 Light Bulbs 3.49 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
2 72222 10/21/21 Light Bulbs 3.49 33697 5210 430500 200 101000
3 72222 10/21/21 Light Bulbs 3.50 33697 5310 4306040 200 101000
4 72222 10/21/21 Light Bulbs 3.50 33697 5410 430830 200 101000
5 72248 10/27/21 Wire 19.98 33697 5410 430840 200 101000
6 72049 10/28/21 Shelf Brackets 7.47 33697 5310 430600 200 101000
1 72283 11/02/21 Keys 6.00 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
8 72283 11/02/21 Keys 6.00 33697 5210 430500 200 101600
9 72283 11/02/21 Keys 6.00 33697 5310 4308600 200 101000
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Page: 17 of 21
Report ID: APRIQD

Claim Vendor I/Name/ Document §/ Disc 8§ Cash
Lire # Chack Invoice #/Inv Date/Desaription Line § PO # Fund Org Acot  Object Proj Account
14 72283 11/02/21 Keys 6,00 33697 5410 430840 200 101000
11 72286 11/03/21 Totes 101,85 33697 5210 430500 200 101000
12 72287 11/03/21 Rivets/hdapter/Bulbs i1.87 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
13 72287 11/03/21 Rivets/adapter/Bulbs 11.86 33697 5210 430500 200 101000
14 72287 11/03/21 Rivets/Adapter/Bulbs 11.8¢ 33697 5310 430600 200 101000
15 72287 11/03/21 Rivets/Adapter/Bulbs 11.8¢ 33697 5410 430830 200 101000
16 72289 11/03/21 Cat Litter 2.98% 33897 1000 430200 200 101000
17 72289 11/03/21 cat Litter 3.00 33497 5210 430500 200 101000
i8 72289 11/03/21 Cat Litter 3.00 33697 3310 430600 200 101000
19 72289 11/03/21 Cat Litter 3.00 33697 5410 430830 200 101000
20 72367 11/08/21 Electrical Tape J.38 336087 1000 4302400 200 101000
21 72367 11/08/21 Eiectrical Tape 0.37 336987 5210 430500 200 101600
22 72387 11/08/21 Electrical Tape 0.37 336387 5310 430600 200 101000
23 72367 11/08/21 Blectrical Tape 0,37 33697 5410 430840 200 101600
24 72373 11/09/2%1 Ethernet Cable/Clamps 8.74 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
25 72373 11/0%/21 Ethernet Cakle/Clamps g.74 33697 5210 430500 200 191000
26 72373 11/05/21 Ethernet Cable/Clamps 8.75 33697 5310 430600 200 101000
27 72373 11/09%/21 Ethernet Cable/Clamps 8.75 33697 5410 430830 200 101000
28 72384 11/12/21 ¥mas Lights 44,81 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
2% 72331 11/16/21 ¥mas Lights 75.84 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
}U 72413 11/17/22 Gloves 30.98 33697 5310 430600 200 101000
31 72419 11/18/21 Batteries 11.9% 33697 1000 460430 200 131000
32 72046 10/25/21 Lampholder Covers 35,92 33697 1000 430200 200 101000
33 72280 11/02/21 Box of Screws 3,22 33698 ‘1000 430200 200 101000
34 72280 11/02/21 Box of Screws 3.25 33688 5210 430500 200 101000
35 72280 11/02/21 Box of Screws 3,25 33698 5310 430600 200 101000
36 72280 11/02/21 Box of Screws 3.25 33698 5410 430840 200 101000
37 72252 10/27/21 Toolbox/Markers 2.96 33698 1000 430200 200 101000
38 12252 10/27/21 Toolbox/Markers 2.96 33698 5210 430500 200 141000
39 72252 10/277/21 Toolbox/Markers 2.97 33698 5310 430600 200 1014000
40 72252 10/27/21 Toolbox/Markers 2.97 33698 5410 430830 200 101000

210407 C0034 NORMONT LEQUIPMENT CO 8,408,24
1 26375 11/17/21 Cutoff Blade/Shovel 59,13 33696 1000 430200 200 101000
2 26375 11/17/21 Cutoff Blade/Shovel 58.13 33596 5210 430500 200 101000
3 26375 11/17/21 Cultoff Blade/Shovel 59,12 33696 5310 430600 200 101000
4 26375 11/17/21 Cutoff Blade/Shovel 58.12 33696 5410 430840 2040 101000
5 26430 12/01/21 pC Power Unit 8956.74 33811 1000 430206 200 101000
6 3470 11/30/21 Snow Plow 2020 Ford F250 6,375.00 33810 1800 430200 200 101000
7 3470 11/30/21 Install Plow 840.00 33810 1000 430200 300 101000
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: AP100O
For the Accounting Period: 11/21 N

* ,,., Over spent expenditure
claim Vendor #/Hame/ Document §/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Pxoj Account
210408 00025 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 449,00

1 33867 11/04/21 MDT General Concrele 149.00 33694 5310 430600 200 101000
210409 01753 D & J SPECIALTIES 420.95

1 4932 11/07/21 Fire Extinguisher Service 105.23 33693 1000 430200 300 101000

2 4932 11/07/21 Fire Extinguisher Service 105.24 336093 5210 430500 300 101000

3 4932 11/07/21 Fire Extinguisher Service 105,24 33693 5310 430600 300 101000

4 4932 11/07/21 Fire Extinguisher Service 105,24 33692 5410 430840 300 101000
210410 01215 SCHOCL DISTRICT #14 12,000,400

1 11/23/21 TBID Coycte Classie Support 12,000.00 7199 212500 101000
210411 01438 BARRY DAMSCHEN CONSULTING LLC 2,175,00

1 3 11/23/21 7/21-9/21 Consult & Mornitor 2,175.00 5410 430840 350 101400
210412 280745 (02584 VISA 5,00

1 11/:8/21 Annual Fee 5.00 1000 410550 300 101000
210413 0176¢ MAPS INC 3,222,758 .

1 2021-077 11./30/21 GIS Technical Support 193.32% . 100G 430200 323 101{

2 2021-077 11/30/21 GIS Technical Support 183.31 5210 430500 323 lﬂldbu

3 2021-077 11/30/21 GIS Technical Support 793.31% 531¢ 430600 323 101000

4 2021-077 11/30/21 GIS Technical Support 193.31* 5410 430830 323 101000

5 2021-077 11/30/21 GPS/GIS Technical Suppoxrt 24.75 5210 430500 323 101000

6 2021-077 11/30/21 GP3/GIS Technical Support 24.,75% 5310 430600 323 10100C
210414 02402 ABIGAIL S5T. LAWRENCE 9,723.11

1 548 12/02/21 DWRC Permitting 9,723.,i1 5210 430500 300 101000
210415 01834 FPIRE PROGRAMS 2,363.00

1 206919 11/01/21 CFD Annual Acceas & Support 2,363.00 33703 1000 420400 300 101000
210416 02295 ROBERT A CLARY DO PC 150.00

1 7035 11/23/21 DOT Physicel - Gvans 37.50 1000 4340200 300 101000

2 7035 11/23/21 DOT Physical - Evans 37.50 5210 430500 300 1010090

3 7035 11/23/21 DOT Physical - Evans 37.50 5310 430600 300 101000

4 7035 11/23/21 DOT Physical - Evans 37.50 5410 430830 300 101000
210417 02561 COPPER CREEK CONSTRUCTION 50,744.44

1 4 11/29/21 Curb/Gutter/Intersection HWY 2 59,744 ,44 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
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10:27:44 Claim Details Report ID: AP100Q
i For the Accounting Period; 11/21
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Pocument: &/ Disc § Cash
Line | Check Invelce #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Prej Account
210418 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 603,48
i 411/29/21 App #4 Copper Creek Construct 603.48 5720 130244 950 2283 101000
210419 280753 {01329 CITY OF SHELBY 562.12
1 12/02/21 Ensrgy Share Assistance 562,12 7060 450138 790 101000
210420 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 509.56
1 1524610 11/17%/21 Pine-8ol/Wipa/Coffee 57.07 33809 1000 430200 200 lo1000
2 1524610 11/17/21 Pine-So0l/Wipe/Coffes 57.07 33809 5210 430500 200 101000
3 1524610 11/17/21 Pine-Sol/Wipe/Coffee 57.07 338408 5310 430600 200 101600
4 1524610 11/17/21 Pine-Scl/Wipe/Coffee 57.07 338089 5410 430830 200 101000
5 1524461 11/17/21 Foaming Cleaner 100,00 33378 1000 460442 200 101000
6 1524457 11/17/21 Febreze 25.80 33377 1000 460442 200 101000
7 1522999 11/18/21 Liners/Roll Towel/Zenex 155.48 33376 1000 460442 200 101000
2140421 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 85.41
1 25015 11/24/21 Red Shop Towels 23.97 33802 1000 430200 300 101000
2 25015 11/24/21 Red Shop Towels 23.98 33802 5210 430500 3apo0 101000
3 25015 11/24/21 Red Shop Towels 23.98 33802 5310 430600 300 101000
4 25015 11/24/21 Red Shop Towels 23.98 33802 5410 4130840 300 101600
A
210422 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 224.00
1 438982 11/28/21 Lagoon Effluent/Influent 224.00 33803 5310 130600 300 101000
210423 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 475.040
1 82393 11/12/21 License Preparation 118,75 33806 1000 430200 300 101000
2 82393 11/12/21 License Preparation 118,75 33806 5210 430500 300 101000
3 82393 11/12/21 License Preparation 118.75 33806 5310 430600 300 101000
4 82393 11/12/21 License Preparaticn 118.75 33806 5410 430840 300 101000
210424 01203 18T CHOICE PLUMBING LLC 120.00
1 0615234 11/18/21 Auger Tcoilet at Civic Center 120,00 33803 1000 460442 369 101000
210425 02563 COLONIAL RESEARCH 529,18
1 148098 11/17/21 CRC-350C Release 529.18 33804 1000 430200 200 101000
210426 02334 BEN TAYLOR INC. 150.00
1 719655 12/02/21 DEF 75.00 33807 5410 430830 200 101000
2 719655 12/02/21 DEF 75.00 33807 5410 430840 200 101000
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* ,,, Over spenl expenditure
Claim vendor {/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line § Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Descripticn Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Reocount
210427 01320 CUT BANE TIRE INC 1,200.00
1 344653 11/16/21 (2)Toyo 144 Tires 1,200.00 5410 430830 200 101000
# of Claims 97 “Total: 403,962.03
Total Electronic Clalms 3,740.64 Total Non-Electronic Claims 400221.39
AN
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Eund Summary for Claims Report ID: AP110
For the Accounting Period: 11/21

Fund/Account Amount

1000 GENERAL

101000 Cash-Operating 586,388,46
2400 3TREET LIGHTING DISTRICY NO. 35

101000 Cash-Operating $3,881,08
2550 2012 CURB GUTTER & SIDEWALK SID

101000 Cash-Operating 52,643,795
5210 WATER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $55,104.73

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest 559,653,175
5310 SEWER UTILITY

101000 Cash-Operating $16,632.23

102210 Cash-Revenue Bond Sinking & Interest $87,873.75
5410 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

101000 Cash-Cperating $16,784,24
5720 STORM DRAINAGE

1019000 Cash-Operating 561,347,92
7050 SHELBY ENERGY SHARE

101000 Cash-Operating 3562.12
7159 TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DIST (TBID)

101000 Cash-Cperating $13,090.00

Total: 5403,962,.03
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MINUTES OF THE PARK & RECREATION COMMITTEE
November 289, 2021

In attendance: Pat Frydenlund, Jack Johannes, Lyle Kimmet, Jessi LaTray, Eric Tokerud, Gary McDermott,
guest — Dusty Smith and Lorette Carter, reporting,

Civic Center:

Jessi reported the month of November has been busy at the Civic Center with the Rib Tickler, several
birthday parties and an appreciation gathering for Logan Health employees.

The Fun-Fitness-Fair is Saturday, December 4" from 1-3pm. Class instructors will offer 30-minute
demonstrations and North Town Drug will offer smoothie samples. Jessi will have drawings for a class
pass and month family pass.

On the December calendar is a blood drawing ~ December 9%; Chamber Xmas movie event to benefit
the Sagebrush Food Pantry on December 19%; and a Head Start Xmas movie and visit with Santa on
December 17,

Eric asked about the climbing wali that was once discussed and the potential to move the weight room
into a racquetball court and making the weight room a kid zone with climbing wall, foam pit and/or
trampoline. He mentioned the fun family activities the Carousel has on Friday nights and suggested the
Civic Center come up with family fun activities as well.

Lorette reported on a citizen concern of lack of access to the Civic Center for people without passes/fobs